
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vern Sterry (7-0)
Loss: Jason Berken (3-1)
HBP: None
PB: Steve Pyzik, Colt Morton
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gerald Trexler First: Phelps Prescott Third Base: Al Davis 
Start: 1:44   Time: 2:32   
Game notes:
- ID-171850

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 3
NC State 3 0 0 1 1 0 5 2 X 12 14 1

Clemson (18-6) -vs- NC State (23-6) 3/29/2003 at Kinston, N.C. (Grainger Stadium)

Clemson 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zane Green rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryan Hub rf 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
Russell Triplett ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
Michael Johnson 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Brad McCann 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kyle Frank cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jeff Hourigan dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Roberto Valiente lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Steve Pyzik c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Herman Demmink 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jason Berken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Trolia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 6 2 4 10 9

2B: Ryan Hub (1)
HR: Ryan Hub (1)
E: Russell Triplett (1); Roberto Valiente (1); Jason Berken (1)

NC State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marc Maynor cf 4 2 2 0 1 1 3
Jeremy Dutton 3b 4 2 2 6 0 0 0
Joe Gaetti rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Colt Morton c 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
    Matt Long pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Conor Clougherty c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Riley 1b 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
David Hicks dh/p 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Chad Orvella ss 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Matt Camp lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Dustin Murphy 2b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Vern Sterry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 14 12 5 5 9

2B: Colt Morton (1); Chad Orvella (1)
HR: Jeremy Dutton (1)
SH: David Hicks (1); Dustin Murphy (1)
SF: Jeremy Dutton (1)
E: Jeremy Dutton (1)

Clemson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Berken (L, 3-1) 4.1 9 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 25 4 7 97
Aaron Trolia 3.2 5 7 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 15 20 3 5 76
Totals 14 12 11 5 5 0 0 0 0 37 45 7 12 173

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vern Sterry (W, 7-0) 8.2 6 2 1 4 10 1 0 0 0 33 37 6 10 147
David Hicks 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 6 2 1 4 10 1 0 0 0 34 38 6 11 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clemson - Top of 1st CLE ST
Green struck out (3-2). 0 0
Triplett grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
Johnson struck out (2-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 1st CLE ST
Hub to rf for Green. 0 0
Maynor singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Maynor advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Maynor advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Dutton reached on an error by lf, SF, advanced to second, RBI (2-2); Maynor scored. 0 1
Gaetti flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Morton doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Dutton scored, unearned. 0 2
Riley walked (3-2). 0 2
Hicks singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2); Riley advanced to second; Morton scored. 0 3
Orvella struck out (3-2). 0 3
Camp reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); Hicks advanced to second; Riley out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Clemson - Top of 2nd CLE ST
McCann grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Frank singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 3
Hourigan flied out to cf (1-1). 0 3
Frank advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 3
Valiente struck out looking (1-2). 0 3

NC State - Top of 2nd CLE ST
Murphy struck out looking (0-2). 0 3
Maynor grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 3
Dutton flied out to cf (3-1). 0 3

Clemson - Top of 3rd CLE ST
Pyzik lined out to p (3-2). 0 3
Demmink struck out, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 3
Hub walked (3-2). 0 3
Triplett grounded out to p, bunt (0-1). 0 3

NC State - Top of 3rd CLE ST
Gaetti flied out to rf (1-0). 0 3
Morton singled to center field (2-2). 0 3
Riley flied out to lf (1-1). 0 3
Hicks grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 0 3

Clemson - Top of 4th CLE ST
Johnson struck out (1-2). 0 3
McCann grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 3
Frank flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

NC State - Top of 4th CLE ST
Orvella grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 3
Camp grounded out to c (2-1). 0 3



Murphy singled to right field (1-1). 0 3
Maynor singled through the right side (2-1); Murphy advanced to second. 0 3
Dutton singled to right field, RBI (3-2); Maynor advanced to third; Murphy scored. 0 4
Gaetti reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dutton out at second ss to 2b. 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clemson - Top of 5th CLE ST
Hourigan fouled out to c (2-2). 0 4
Valiente out at first 1b to p (0-1). 0 4
Pyzik struck out looking (3-2). 0 4

NC State - Top of 5th CLE ST
Morton walked (3-0). 0 4
Riley reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Morton out at second 3b to 2b. 0 4
Hicks singled to shortstop (1-0); Riley advanced to second. 0 4
Orvella singled to right field, RBI (2-1); Hicks advanced to second; Riley scored. 0 5
Trolia to p for Berken. 0 5
Camp reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1); Orvella advanced to second; Hicks advanced to third. 0 5
Murphy struck out looking (2-2). 0 5
Maynor struck out looking (1-2). 0 5

Clemson - Top of 6th CLE ST
Demmink out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 5
Hub homered down the lf line, RBI (2-0). 1 5
Triplett singled to center field (0-0). 1 5
Johnson grounded out to 2b (2-2); Triplett advanced to second. 1 5
McCann flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5

NC State - Top of 6th CLE ST
Dutton grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 5
Gaetti flied out to lf (3-2). 1 5
Morton fouled out to c (3-1). 1 5

Clemson - Top of 7th CLE ST
Frank singled to center field (1-0). 1 5
Frank advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Hourigan struck out (2-2). 1 5
Valiente struck out (0-2). 1 5
Pyzik walked (3-2). 1 5
Demmink grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 1 5

NC State - Top of 7th CLE ST
Riley walked (3-1). 1 5
Hicks grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Riley advanced to second. 1 5
Orvella walked (3-2). 1 5
Camp singled to left field (0-0); Orvella advanced to second; Riley advanced to third. 1 5
Murphy grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, RBI (0-0); Camp advanced to second; Orvella advanced to
third; Riley scored. 1 6
Maynor walked (3-0). 1 6
Dutton homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-1); Maynor scored; Camp scored; Orvella scored. 1 10
Gaetti struck out looking (3-2). 1 10

Clemson - Top of 8th CLE ST
Hub doubled to left center (0-0). 1 10



Triplett out at first 1b to p (1-1); Hub advanced to third. 1 10
Johnson struck out (3-2). 1 10
McCann grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 8th CLE ST
Morton singled up the middle (0-0). 1 10
Long pinch ran for Morton. 1 10
Riley popped up to 2b (0-1). 1 10
Hicks singled through the right side (0-0); Long advanced to second. 1 10
Orvella doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2); Hicks advanced to third; Long scored. 1 11
Camp grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2); Orvella advanced to third; Hicks scored. 1 12
Murphy grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 12

Clemson - Top of 9th CLE ST
C.Clougherty to c for Long. 1 12
Frank struck out (2-2). 1 12
Hourigan reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2). 1 12
Valiente walked (3-1); Hourigan advanced to second. 1 12
Pyzik lined out to rf (0-2). 1 12
Demmink singled through the right side (0-0); Valiente advanced to second; Hourigan advanced to third. 1 12
Hub walked, RBI (3-1); Demmink advanced to second; Valiente advanced to third; Hourigan scored,
unearned. 2 12
Hicks to p. 2 12
/  for Sterry. 2 12
Triplett reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Hub out at second ss to 2b. 2 12

NC State - Top of 9th CLE ST


